Earnings from investments in real estate 980   980   -   980   980   -
Net interest income/(expense) and realized
gain/(loss) (1,995)   (1,995)   -   (1,995)   (1,995)   -
Distributable Earnings Attributable to the
Operating Company 55,684$   23,802$   31,882$   36,611$   23,798$   12,813$

Historical - as of June 30, 2021 Pro forma - as of June 30, 2021

(in thousands)

28

DISTRIBUTABLE EARNINGS AND CAPITALIZATION

IPO Pro Forma Balance Sheet ($ in MM)
As of June 30, 2021

Pro Forma Distributable Earnings to the Operating Company ($ in MM)

14.8

21.6

14.9

34.5

16.9

36.6

 $-

 $10

 $20

 $30

 $40

Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021

Capitalization Highlights

• Ample capital, a substantial
amount of unrealized
performance fees and relatively
low debt

• Target is to pay substantially all
our after-tax distributable
earnings as dividends

Liquidity and borrowing profile

($ million)
Historical Combined

Financial Statements
Reorganization

Adjustments
Offering

Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents 61.5$   (0.0)$   (1) (3) 137.1$   (6) 198.7$

Marketable Securities 5.1   -   -   5.1
Restricted cash 5.6   -   -   5.6
Receivables 32.6   0.1   -   32.7
Prepaid and Other Current Assets 5.5   -   -   5.5

Total current assets 110.4   0.1   137.1   247.6

Investments 281.7   (0.3)   (3)  -   281.4
Notes receivable   1.7   -   -   1.7
Deferred tax assets -   1.9   52.8   (7) 54.7
Tenant improvements and equipment - Net of depreciation 3.9   -   -   3.9
Intangible assets - Net of amortization 4.2   -   -   4.2
Goodwill 9.8   -   -   9.8
Other assets 0.2   -   -   0.2

Total assets 412.0$   1.6$   190.0$   603.6$

Total current liabilities 92.1$   (17.1)$   -   74.9$
Notes payable, net 147.9   -   -   147.9
Due to affiliates -   -   39.5   (7) 39.5
Other long-term liabilities 2.3   -   -   2.3

Total liabilities 242.3$   (17.1)$   39.5$   264.7$

29

Appendix
Unaudited GAAP Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
(in thousands)

June 30, 2021
December 31,

2020
Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $61,548 $101,830
Restricted cash 5,609 5,524
Marketable securities 5,133 5,053
Receivables from affiliates 22,309 25,481
Notes receivable from affiliates 10,335 40,795
Notes receivable from employees   -   7,431
Prepaid and other current assets 5,504 5,184

Total current assets 110,438 191,298
Investments (including accrued performance allocation of
$246,620 and $188,652 at June 30, 2021 and December 31,

[…]

4,154 4,910

Goodwill 9,830 9,830
Other assets 195 389

Total assets $411,970 $426,012

Liabilities and members' equity
Current liabilities:

Accrued performance allocations compensation $31,136 $22,167
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 12,438 11,137
Accrued payroll and benefits 20,006 11,614
General Partner Notes Payable at fair value 15,435 16,458
Insurance loss reserves 4,883 4,436
Self-insurance reserves and unearned premiums 3,457 3,700
Other current liabilities 4,699 4,830

Total current liabilities 92,054 74,342

Notes payable, net 147,927 147,713
Other long-term liabilities 2,348 2,486

Total liabilities 242,329 224,541

Equity:
Net investment in common control group 157,253 186,091
Non-controlling interest 12,377 15,376
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11 4

Total equity 169,641 201,471
Total liabilities and members' equity $411,970 $426,012

As of

30

Appendix
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2021 (in thousands)

 Historic al
Combined

Financ ial  Stmts
Reorganization

Adjustments
As Adjusted

Before offering
O ffering

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue
Fund management fees 34,536$   9$   (2) 34,545$   -$   34,545$
Property management and leasing fees 14,335   -   14,335   -   14,335
Construction management fees 2,065   -   2,065   -   2,065
Development fees 1,163   -   1,163   -   1,163
Transaction fees 16,242   -   16,242   -   16,242
Insurance premiums 2,022   -   2,022   -   2,022
Other asset management and property income 1,611   -   1,611   -   1,611

Total revenue 71,974   9   71,983   -   71,983

Investment inc ome
Incentive fees -   -   -   -   -
Performance allocations

Realized 35,629   -   35,629   -   35,629

Unrealized 43,248   (44)   (2) 43,204   -   43,204

Earnings from investments in real estate 980   -   980   -   980
Total investment income 79,857   (44)   79,813   -   79,813

Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits 42,306   -   42,306   2,292   (3) 44,598
Incentive fee compensation -   (27)   (1) (27)   -   (27)
Performance allocations compensation

Realized 3,747   (1,497)   (1) 2,250   -   2,250

Unrealized 6,048   (3,508)   (1) 2,540   -   2,540
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 2,132   -   2,132   -   2,132
Third-party operating expenses 6,117   -   6,117   -   6,117
General and administrative expenses 5,392   (1)   (2) 5,391   -   5,391
Depreciation and amortization 727   -   727   -   727

Total expenses 66,469   (5,033)   61,436   2,292   63,728

O ther inc ome (expense)
Realized and unrealized gains (losses) 300   -   300   -   300
Interest income 557   -   557   -   557
Interest expense (2,554)   -   (2,554)   -   (2,554)

Total other income (expense) (1,697)   -   (1,697)   -   (1,697)

Net Inc ome before taxes 83,665   4 ,998   88 ,663   (2 ,292)   86 ,371

Income tax provision (424)   (248)   (4) (672)   (1,438)   (4) (2,110)
Net inc ome 83,241   4 ,750   87 ,991   (3 ,730)   84 ,261

Less net gain/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interest in Bridge 5,815   46,124   (1) 51,939   -   51,939
Net inc ome attributable to Bridge Investment Group LLC 77,426   (41 ,374)   36 ,052   (3 ,730)   32 ,322

Less net gain/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interest 35,306   (5) 35,306   (8,042)   (5) 27,264
Net inc ome attributable to Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc (76 ,680)   746   4 ,312   5 ,058

31

Appendix

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations and Other Data

[…]

(2) Represents the derecognition of equity interests in BDS I GP.

(3) As part of the IPO, the Company granted 2,193,993 shares of restricted stock that vest over a five-year period to employees. This adjustment reflects compensation expense
associated with this grant had it occurred at the beginning of the year presented.

(4) Assumes blended statutory tax rate of 25% at Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc., which was calculated assuming the U.S. federal rates currently in effect and the
statutory rates applicable to each state, local and foreign jurisdiction where we estimate our income will be apportioned.

(5) Assumes that the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock, Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc. will own 19.8% of
the economic interest of the Operating Company, and the Continuing Equity Owners of the Operating Company will own the remaining 80.2%.

32

Appendix
Unaudited Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures
For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2021 (in thousands)

 Historical Combined
Financial Stmts

Reorganization
Adjustments

As Adjusted Before
offering

Offering
Adjustments Pro Forma

Non-GAAP Measures

Net Income 83,241$   4,750$   87,991$   (3,730)$   84,261$
Income Tax Provision 424   248   672   1,438   2,110

Income Before Provision for Income Taxes 83,665   4,998   88,663   (2,292)   86,371
Depreciation and amortization 727   -   727   -   727
Less: Unrealized performance allocations (43,248)   44   (43,204)   -   (43,204)
Plus: Unrealized performance allocations compensation 6,048   (3,508)   2,540   -   2,540
Less: Unrealized (gains)/losses (317)   -   (317)   -   (317)
Plus: Share based compensation 14,624   -   14,624   2,292   16,916
Less: Net realized performance allocations attributable to non-
controlling interests -   (20,593)   (20,593)   -   (20,593)
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in
subsidiaries (5,815)   (14)   (5,829)   -   (5,829)

Distributable Earnings Attributable to the Operating Company 55,684   (19,073)   36,611   -   36,611
Realized performance allocations (35,629)   -   (35,629)   -   (35,629)
Realized performance allocations compensation 3,747   (1,524)   2,223   -   2,223
Realized performance allocations attributable to non-controlling
interests -   20,593   20,593   -   20,593
Net insurance income 110   -   110   -   110
(Earnings)/losses from investments in real estate (980)   -   (980)   -   (980)
Net interest (income)/expense and realized (gain)/loss 1,995   -   1,995   -   1,995
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in subsidiaries 5,815   14   5,829   -   5,829

Total Fee Related Earnings 30,742   10   30,752   -   30,752
Total Fee Related Earnings attributable to non-controlling interests (5,815)   (14)   (5,829)   -   (5,829)

Total Fee Related Earnings attributable to the Operating Company 24,927   (4)   24,923   -   24,923

Fund level fee revenues
Fund management fees 34,536   9   34,545   -   34,545
Transaction fees 16,242   -   16,242   -   16,242

Total net fund level fee revenues 50,778   9   50,787   -   50,787
Net earnings from Bridge property operators 1,988   -   1,988   -   1,988
Development fees 1,163   -   1,163   -   1,163
Other asset management and property income 1,611   -   1,611   -   1,611
Fee Related Revenues 55,540   9   55,549   -   55,549
Cash-based employee compensation and benefits (21,403)   -   (21,403)   -   (21,403)
Net administrative expenses (3,395)   1   (3,394)   -   (3,394)
Fee Related Expenses (24,798)   1   (24,797)   -   (24,797)
Total Fee Related Earnings 30,742   10   30,752   -   30,752

Realized performance allocations 35,629   -   35,629   -   35,629
Realized performance allocations compensation (3,747)   1,524   (2,223)   -   (2,223)
Realized performance allocations attributable to non-controlling
interests -   (20,593)   (20,593)   -   (20,593)
Net insurance income (110)   -   (110)   -   (110)
Earnings/(losses) from investments in real estate 980   -   980   -   980
Net interest income/(expense) and realized gain/(loss) (1,995)   -   (1,995)   -   (1,995)
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in subsidiaries (5,815)   (14)   (5,829)   -   (5,829)
Distributable Earnings Attributable to the Operating Company 55,684   (19,073)   36,611   -   36,611

33

Appendix
Unaudited Historical Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

($ in thousands) 3 /3 1 /2 0 2 0 6 /3 0 /2 0 2 0 9 /3 0 /2 0 2 0 1 2 /3 1 /2 0 2 0 3 /3 1 /2 0 2 1 6 /3 0 /2 0 2 1

Net  in c o m e 3 2 , 5 8 7$   3 , 7 2 2$   2 9 , 2 3 4$   9 3 , 4 6 0$   3 8 , 5 3 3$   8 4 , 2 6 1$

Income tax provision 969   886   1,134   2,540   1,548   2,110

I n c o m e b efo re p ro v isio n  fo r  in c o m e t ax es 3 3 , 5 5 6   4 , 6 0 8   3 0 , 3 6 8   9 6 , 0 0 0   4 0 , 0 8 1   8 6 , 3 7 1